OP \$40.00 90093673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632686

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| LIAO XIAOFEI | | 03/15/2021 | INDIVIDUAL: CHINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ZHOU TIANLONG |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | No.179, Dazhouzhuang Village, Mengzhai Town, Wuyang |
| City: | Henan Prov. |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 462400 |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: CHINA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 90093673 | VCZH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: atkins1711@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LIAO XIAOFEI

Address Line 1: 1156 S Saint Paul St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LIAO XIAOFEI |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /LIAO XIAOFEI/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/18/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007223 FRAME: 0415

900603082

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

| Whereas | | AO XIAOFEI | | | uning a season. |
|---|---|--|--|--|---|
| | (name | of assignor) | | | |
| Of D-604, Shangjing Ga | irden, Central City,Lor | iggang District,Sh | enzhen, Gu | angdong | |
| | (a | ddress) | | | |
| Owns trademark registrati | on#90 | 0093673 | | | |
| Word Mark | VCZ | 'H | | | · |
| Whereas | ZHOU TIA | NLONG | | | nggangan initiativa. |
| | (name of a | issignee) | | | |
| Of No.179, Dazhouzhu | ang Village, Mengzha | Town, Wuyang, | Henan Prov | <i>I</i> | |
| | (addi | | | | |
| Trademark by the Assignor wares or services associated Now therefore, in consideration, the receipt the Assignee hereby agreed Trademark Assignment, the and assigns, the Assignor registrations, together with of the business relations to royalties and damages here unto the Assignee absolute. | ed with it, to hold unt eration of the payment, sufficiency and adeq e as follows: the Assignor hereby se is entire right, title and th (i) the benefit of an to the Trademark and reafter due or payable | to the Assignee all t of certain asset: juacy of which is l lls, transfers and d interest in and t y use of the Trad to the wares or s | osolutely. s and for go hereby acki assigns to t to the Trade emark by the | ood and vali nowledged, he Assigned emark appli he Assignor ociated wit | uable the Assignor and e, its successors cation and/or (ii) the goodwill h it, (iii) all income |
| LIAO | MAOFE | | _ | | |
| (Signature of assignor); | OWNER | Date of | Execution | 2021. | 3.15 |
| | DANIA CIL | | | | |
| Name and Title of signato | | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007223 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 03/18/2021